10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position Other Positions Held

Superintendent

Principal

Special Education Coordinator

Principal

Chief Business Official

Fourth Grade Teacher

Fourth Grade Teacher

Fourth Grade Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Sixth Grade Teacher

2/3 Combo Teacher

Third Grade Teacher

Second Grade Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Resource Teacher

Second Grade Teacher

Fourth Grade Teacher

K-12 Education Entity

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Department

Certificated Admin

Certificated Admin

Certificated Admin

Certificated Admin

Classified Administration And

Management

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Total Wages

$171,046

$135,785

$121,333

$115,827

$110,151

$104,135

$102,524

$101,059

$100,953

$97,498

$97,491

$97,023

$96,696

$94,299

$94,027

$93,266

$92,982

$92,811



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Fifth Grade Teacher

Third Grade Teacher

First Grade Teacher

Second Grade Teacher

Fifth Grade Teacher

Third Grade Teacher

Fifth Grade Teacher

First Grade Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Third Grade Teacher

President

Fourth Grade Teacher

Sixth Grade Teacher

Third Grade Teacher

Resource Teacher

School Psychologist

Fourth Grade Teacher

Sixth Grade Teacher

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Board Member

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

$92,650

$91,570

$91,386

$90,977

$90,523

$88,391

$88,102

$87,989

$86,766

$86,608

$86,371

$86,339

$86,222

$86,221

$84,054

$83,357

$83,112

$82,862



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Kindergarten Teacher

IT Director

Fifth Grade Teacher

Fifth Grade Teacher

Maintenance & Op Supervisor

Kindergarten Teacher

Sixth Grade Teacher

First Grade Teacher

Second Grade Teacher

HR Coordinator

Principal

Head Custodian

Accounting Tech

First Grade Teacher

ECE Teacher

School Secretary

Principal

Sixth Grade Teacher

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Certificated General Positions
Classified Administration And
Management

Certificated General Positions
Certificated General Positions
Classified Administration And
Management

Certificated General Positions
Certificated General Positions
Certificated General Positions
Certificated General Positions
Classified Administration And
Management

Certificated Admin

Classified General Positions
Classified General Positions
Certificated General Positions
Preschool

Classified General Positions

Certificated Admin

Certificated General Positions

$81,995

$80,766

$80,596

$79,587

$77,166

$75.888

$74,517

$74,436

$72,322

$69,735

$68,705

$66,976

$66,494

$66,002

$65,059

$64,270

$63,602

$63,445



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Second Grade Teacher

Second Grade Teacher

Resource Teacher

Head Custodian

Head Custodian

School Secretary

Speech & Language

Speech And Language Teacher

School Psychologist

School Secretary

Speech And Language Teacher

Maintenance

Groundskeeper

Food Service Supervisor

General Education

First Grade Teacher

Head Custodian

Special Education Teacher

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Preschool

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified Administration And

Management

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Certificated General Positions

$61,320

$60,924

$60,111

$59,606

$57,088

$55,939

$55,154

$55,096

$52,477

$50,431

$49,644

$47,447

$45,744

$45,580

$45,221

$43,063

$41,565

$39,006



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Resource Teacher

Speech And Language Teacher

School Nurse

First Grade Teacher

Lvn Health Office Assistant

Aide Il

Specialist

Aide Il

Aide Il

Aide Il

Aide llI

Aide Il

Aide Il

School Psychologist

Special Education Teacher

Aide Il

Aide Il

Occupational Therapist

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Cert School Nurse

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Occupational Therapist

$38,709

$36,485

$35,143

$33,048

$32,560

$30,675

$30,284

$30,212

$30,107

$29,146

$28,029

$27,946

$27,242

$27,225

$27,025

$25,412

$24,761

$24,407



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Specialist

Intervention

Aide Il

Specialist

Intervention

Aide llI

Teachers-Subs

Cafe

Aide |

Adapted Pe Teacher

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Hope Elementary (Santa
Barbara)

Classified General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Certificated General Positions

Classified General Positions

Hope School District

Classified General Positions

Classified General Positions

Certificated General Positions

$24,290

$23,846

$23,288

$22,114

$21,993

$21,944

$21,800

$21,791

$21,577

$21,487



