	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Superintendent		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated Admin	\$171,046
2.	Principal		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated Admin	\$135,785
3.	Special Education Coordinator		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated Admin	\$121,333
4.	Principal		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated Admin	\$115,827
5.	Chief Business Official		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified Administration And Management	\$110,151
6.	Fourth Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$104,135
7.	Fourth Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$102,524
8.	Fourth Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$101,059
9.	Kindergarten Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$100,953
10.	Sixth Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$97,498
11.	2/3 Combo Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$97,491
12.	Third Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$97,023
13.	Second Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$96,696
14.	Kindergarten Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$94,299
15.	Kindergarten Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$94,027
16.	Resource Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$93,266
17.	Second Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$92,982
18.	Fourth Grade Teacher		Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$92,811

19.	Fifth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$92,650
20.	Third Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$91,570
21.	First Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$91,386
22.	Second Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$90,977
23.	Fifth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$90,523
24.	Third Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$88,391
25.	Fifth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$88,102
26.	First Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$87,989
27.	Kindergarten Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$86,766
28.	Third Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$86,608
29.	President	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Board Member	\$86,371
30.	Fourth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$86,339
31.	Sixth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$86,222
32.	Third Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$86,221
33.	Resource Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$84,054
34.	School Psychologist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$83,357
35.	Fourth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$83,112
36.	Sixth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$82,862

37.	Kindergarten Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$81,995
38.	IT Director	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified Administration And Management	\$80,766
39.	Fifth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$80,596
40.	Fifth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$79,587
41.	Maintenance & Op Supervisor	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified Administration And Management	\$77,166
42.	Kindergarten Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$75,888
43.	Sixth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$74,517
44.	First Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$74,436
45.	Second Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$72,322
46.	HR Coordinator	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified Administration And Management	\$69,735
47.	Principal	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated Admin	\$68,705
48.	Head Custodian	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$66,976
49.	Accounting Tech	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$66,494
50.	First Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$66,002
51.	ECE Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Preschool	\$65,059
52.	School Secretary	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$64,270
53.	Principal	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated Admin	\$63,602
54.	Sixth Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$63,445

55.	Second Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$61,320
56.	Second Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$60,924
57.	Resource Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$60,111
58.	Head Custodian	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$59,606
59.	Head Custodian	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$57,088
60.	School Secretary	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$55,939
61.	Speech & Language	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Preschool	\$55,154
62.	Speech And Language Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$55,096
63.	School Psychologist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$52,477
64.	School Secretary	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$50,431
65.	Speech And Language Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$49,644
66.	Maintenance	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$47,447
67.	Groundskeeper	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$45,744
68.	Food Service Supervisor	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified Administration And Management	\$45,580
69.	General Education	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$45,221
70.	First Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$43,063
71.	Head Custodian	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$41,565
72.	Special Education Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$39,006

73.	Resource Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$38,709
74.	Speech And Language Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$36,485
75.	School Nurse	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Cert School Nurse	\$35,143
76.	First Grade Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$33,048
77.	Lvn Health Office Assistant	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$32,560
78.	Aide II	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$30,675
79.	Specialist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$30,284
80.	Aide II	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$30,212
81.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$30,107
82.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$29,146
83.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$28,029
84.	Aide II	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$27,946
85.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$27,242
86.	School Psychologist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$27,225
87.	Special Education Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$27,025
88.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$25,412
89.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$24,761
90.	Occupational Therapist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Occupational Therapist	\$24,407

91.	Specialist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$24,290
92.	Intervention	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$23,846
93.	Aide II	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$23,288
94.	Specialist	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$22,114
95.	Intervention	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$21,993
96.	Aide III	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$21,944
97.	Teachers-Subs	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Hope School District	\$21,800
98.	Cafe	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$21,791
99.	Aide I	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Classified General Positions	\$21,577
100.	Adapted Pe Teacher	Hope Elementary (Santa Barbara)	Certificated General Positions	\$21,487